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RE: Utilities Analyses, Incorporated ‘;1‘: <

Certificate Number 12-436E (1)
Case Number 12-684-EL-AGG

Enclosed please find an application by Utilities Analyses, LLC (f/k/a Utilities Analyses,
Inc.) to renew its license as power broker in the state Ohio. Included are the following:

(1) Order admitting William Massey to appear pro hac vice before the Commission;
(2) Motion for a 30-day extension of Utilities Analyses’ existing license; and
{3) Utilities Analyses’ application for the renewal of its license as a power broker.

Please contact me if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

William Masseywi ;
PHYV - 1770-2014
Covington & Burling LLP

wmassey(@cov.com
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BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of )
Utilities Analyses, Inc., for Certification )  Case No, 12-684-EL-AGG
as an Aggregator/Power Broker. )

ENTRY
The attorney examiner tinds:

(1)  On February 17, 2012, Utilities Amalyses, Inc., filed an
application for certification as an aggregator/power broker
within the state of Ohto. Thereafter, on March 27, 2012,

Utilities Analyses was certified as an aggregator/power
broker within the state of Ohio.

(2) On Macch 12, 2014, a motion for admission pro hac vice was
filed on behalf of William Massey to appear as counsel for
Utilities Analyses. The motion requests an expedited ruling
and notes that there are no other parties in this case. The
attormey examiner finds that the motion for admission pro
hac vice is reasonable and should be granted.

It i, therefore,

ORDERED, That the mwotion for adimission pro hac vice of William Massey is
granted. It is, further,

ORDERED, That a copy of this Entry be served upon all parties of record.
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
5/ Mandy W. Chiles

By:  Mandy Willey Chiles
Attorney Examiner

GAP/s¢
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This foregoing document was electranically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Qhio Docketing Information System on

3/12/2014 3:46:39 PM

in

Case No(s). 12-0684-EL-AGG

Summary: Attorney Examiner Entry grants motion for admission pro hac vice of William
Massey. - electronically filed by Sandra Coffey on behalf of Mandy Willey Chiles, Attorney
Examiner, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
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BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the matter of the Applicalion of )
Utilities Analyses, Inc., for Certitication ) Case No. 12-684-EL-AGG
as an Aggregator/Power Broker )

Motion For 30-Day Extension of Broker License

Pursuant to O.A.C. § 4901:1-24-9(a), Uilities Analyses, LLC (f’k/a Utilities Analyses,
Inc.}, through its ¢ounsel, hereby moves for a 30-day extension of the expiration of its broker
license. The purpose of this motion is to allow the Commission sufficient time to review the
licensee's application, accompanying this motion, for renewal of its Certificatc as a Competitive
Retail Electric Service Provider providing aggregator and power broker scrvices. The movant

respecttully requests that this motion be granted.

Respectfully Submitted.

VON | [Pe

William Massey (Pro Hac Vice)
wmassey(@cov.com
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004-2401

Tel: 202.662.5322

Fax: 202.662.6291

DC. 5215546-2
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The Public Ulilities Commission of Ohiv

RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR AGGREGATORS/POWER BROKERS

Please print or type all required information. Identify all attachments with an exhibit labcl and
title (Example: Exhibit A-10 Corporate Structure). All attachments should bear the legal name
of the Applicant. Applicants should file completed applications and all related correspondence
with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Docketing Division; 180 East Broad Street,
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793.

A2

A4

This PDF form is designed so that you may input information directly onto the form.

You may also download the form, by saving it to your local disk, for later use.

RENEWAL INFORMATION

Applicant’s legal name, address, telephone number, PUCQ certificate number, and
web site address

Legal Name:_Utilities Analyses, LLC

Address_450 Old Peachtree Road, NW, Suitc (03, Suwanee GA 30024

PUCO Certificate# and Date Certificd: 12-486E (1) [ssued March 27, 2012
Telephone #877-935-4242 Web site address (if any) www procurianenergy.com

List name, address, telephone number and web site address under which Applicant
will do business in Ohio

Legal Name; Utilities Analyses, LLC
Address 430 Old Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 103, Suwanee GA 30024
Telephone #877-935-4242  Web site address (if any) www.procurianenergy.com

List all names under which the applicant docs business in North America

Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters

Name: Joel Unruch

Title:  President

Business Address: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2300, Chicago, IL 60601
Telephone # 312-693-0015

Fax # 312-737-3177 E-mail address: joel.unruch@accenture.com


http://www.procurianenergy.com
http://www.procurianenergy.cQm
mailto:joel.unruch@accenture.com
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A-5  Contact person for Commission Staff use in investigating customer complaints

Natne: Chad Gottesman

Title: Global Lead, Enterprise Energy Management and Procurement

Business address: 211 South Gulph Road, Suite 500, King of Prussia, PA 19406
Telephone # (WK) 484-690-5909; (Cel}) 646-943-274

Fax # 877424-2339 E-mail address: chad.gottesrnan@accenture.com

A-6  Applicant's address and tol-Hiree number for customer service and complaints
Customer Service address 211 South Gulph Road, Suite 500, King of Prussia. PA 10406
Toll-free Telephone # 877-935-4242
Fax # 877-424-2339 E-mail address (if any) chad.gottesman@accentute.com,

A-7  Applicant's federal employer identification number # 38-1708373

A-8  Applicant’s form of ownership (check onc)

_. Sole Progrietorship _ Partnership
_ Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) X Limited Liability Company (LLC)
_ Corporation _ Other

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING AS SEPARATE ATTACHMENTS AND LABEL AS INDICATED :

provide the names, titles,

addreSScs and telephone numbers of the apphcant s prmcupal officers, directors, partners,
or other similar officials.

A-10

; 1 . provide a description of the applicant’s corporate
structure mcludmg a graphlcal deplcuon of such structure, and a list of all affiliate and
subsidiary companies that supply retail or wholesale electricity or natural gas io
sustormners and companies that aggregate customners in North America.

B. APPLICANT MANAGERIAL C B G
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING AS SEPARATE ATTACHMENTS AND LABEL AS INDICATED:

B-1  Exhibit B-]1 *Jurisdictions of Operation.” provide a Ist of all jurisdictions in which
the applicant or any affiliated interest of the applicant is, at the date of filing the
application, certified, licensed, registered, or otherwise authorized to provide retail or
wholesale electric services including aggregation services.

B-2  Exhibit B2 “Fxperience & Plans." provide a description of the applicant’s experience
and plan for contracting with customers, providing contracted services, providing billing
stalements, and responding to ¢ustomer inquiries and complaints in accordance with
Comumission rulcs adopted pursuant to Scction 4928.10 of the Revised Code.


mailto:chad.gotte5n1an@accenture.com
mailto:chad.gottesman@accenture.coni
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closure ial p estisations." provide a description of all
emstmg, pend mg or past ruhngs, Judgments, contmgent liabilities, revocation of
authority, rcgulatory investigations, or any other matter that could adversely impact the
applicant’s financial or opcrational status or ability to provide the services it is seeking to
be certified to provide.

B-4  Disclose whether the applicant, e predecessor of the applicant, or any principal officer of
the applicant have ever been convicted or held liable Hr fraud or for violation of any
consumer protection or antitrust laws within the past five years.

X No _ Yes

If yes, provide a separate attachment labeled as Exhibit B4 "Disclosure of Consumer
Protection Violations” detailing such violation(s) and providing all relevant documents.

B-3  Disclose whethce the applicant or a predecessor of the applicant has had any certification,
license, or application to provide relail or wholesale electric service including
agprepation service denicd, curtailed, suspended, revoked, or cancelled within the past
WO years.

X No _ Yes

If yes, provnde a separale atlachment labeled as Exh_;mr__ﬂ__s__g_s_glm_qf
: ANE ' S detailing such

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING AS SEPARATE ATTACHMENTS AND LABEL AS INDICATED :

C-1 Exhibit C-1 “Anpnual Reports.” provide the two most recent Annual Reports to
Shareholders. If applicant does not have annual reports, the applicant should provide
similar information in Exhibit C-1 or indicate that Exhibit C-1 is not applicable and why.

C-2  Exhihit -2 “SEC Filings,” provide the most recent 10-K/8-K Filings with the SEC, If
applicant does not have such filings, it may submil those of its parent company. If the
applicant does not have such filings, then the applicant may indicate in Exhibit C-2 that
the applicant is not required to file with the SEC and why.

< M

C-3 ) nancial St provide copies of the applicant’s two most recent
years of audlted ﬁn&nual statements {balance sheet, income statement, and cash flow
statement). 1f audited financial statements are not available, provide officer certified
financial statements. If the applicant has not been in business long enough to satisfy this
requirement, it shall file audited or officer certified financial statements covering the life
of the business.
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C-4  Exhibit C4 “Financial Arrangements,” provide copies of the applicant’s financial
arrangements to conduct CRES as a business activity (e.g. guarantces, bank

commitments, contractual arrangements, credit apreements, etc. ).

C-5  Exhibit C-5 “Forecasted Financial Statements,” provide two years of forecasted

financial statememts (balance shect, income statement, and cash flow statement) for the
applicant’s CRES operation, along with a list of assumptions, and the name, address, e-
mail address, and telephone number of the preparer.

C6  Exhibit C-6 “Credit Rating.” provide a statement diselosing the applicant’s credit rating
as reported by two of the following organizations: Dufl' & Phelps, Dun and Bradstrect
Information Services, Fitch IBCA, Moody's Investors Service, Standard & Poors, or 2
similar organization. In instances where an applicant doas not have its own credit ratings,
it may substitute the credit ratings of a parent or effiliate organization, provided the
applicant submits a statement signed by a principal officer of the applicant’s parent or
affiliate organization that guarantees the obligations of the applicant.

C-7  Exhibit C-7 “Credit Report,” provide a copy of the applicapt’s credit report from
Experion, Dun and Bradstreet ot a similar organization.

C-8 Exhibi “ ruptey Information.” provide a list and description of any
reorganizations, protection from croditors ot any other form of bankruptey filings made
by the applicant, a parent or affiliate organization that guarantees the obligations of the
applicant or any officer of the applicant in the currcat year or within the two most recent
ycars preceding the application,

C-9  Exhibit C9 “Merger Information,” provide a statement describing any dissolution or

merger or acquisition of the applicant within the five most recent years preceding the
application.

h : ) Sﬁcfe+a v f
Signature of Appiicant & Title

Sworn and subscribed before me this l l day of )“v'i o€ b , 201 l-,l
Month Year

Aledt e Tale -Excceriva Rasd,

—_— 3
Signsture of alfieigl admidistering path Print Name and Titk
----- vy -rv‘f.‘-‘-.‘-‘.‘.-‘.‘-‘-‘-‘.‘-‘-‘.-‘."-l
OFFICIAL SEAL ' : [
] ALETTATATE i My commission expireson ) 1§ ] 2% U;:
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCRS 8 [ !
My COMMISSION EXPIREE 1172818 4
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County e IL_C,&E_L :

AFFIDAVIT
(i!t%ﬁjfﬂ) 5.

0 .
ﬁci‘a\ok 3. P—otyzf{‘l ; Affiant, being duly sworn/affirmed according to law, deposes and says that:

He/She is the ;g of ﬂsz]( {Qffice of Affiant} of ) bghdess IQN{\;";-:& LLQ_ (Name of Applicant);

That he/she is authorized 1o and doss make this affidavit for said Applicant,

L

15

1.

The Applicant herein, awests under ponalty of false statement that all staterpents made in the
application for certification renewal are wue and complete and that it will amend its application while
the application is pending if any swbstantial changes oceur regarding the informalion provided in the
applicalion,

The Applicent herein, attests it will timely fite an annuai report with the Public ttilities Commission
of Ohio of its intrastatc pross receipts, gross earnings, and sales of kilowstt-hours of efcctricity
pursyant 0 Division (A) of Section 4905.10, Division (A) of Section 4911.18, and Division (F) of
Section 4928.06 of the Revised Code.

The Applicant horein, ttests that it will timely pay any assessmenis made pursuant to Sections
4905.10, 491118, nr Division ¥ of Section 4928.06 of the Revised Code.

The Applicanl berein, attests that it will comply with all Public Utitities Commission of Ohio rules ar
prders as adepted pursuant by Chapter 4028 of the Reviged Code.

The Applicant herein, attests that it will cooperate fully with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
and itz Siaff on any wility mamer including the investigation of any vansumer complainl regarding any
service offersd or provided by the Applicant,

The Applicant hercin, atests that it will fully cormply with Section 492%.09 of the Revised Code
regurding consent Lo the jutisdistion of Ohle Couns azd the service of process.

The Applicant herein, attests that it will use its best efforts to verify thal any eatity with whom it has 5
cantractual relationship to purchase power is in compliance with all applicable Heensing requirements
ofthe Pederal Energy Regulatory Commission and the Public Uhilities Commisaion of Ohio.

The Applicant heeein, atiests that it will comply with all siate end/or {edere] rules and regulations
concarting consumer protection, the envirenment. and advertising/promotions.

The Applicant horein, attests that it wil) coaperate fully with the Public [ilities Commission of Ohio,
the elegivic distritntion companiag, the segional vansmission entitles, and other elettrle suppliers in the
event of en emergency condition that may jeapardize the safety and relisbility of the eleciric service in
accordance with the emergency plane and other procedures sz may be determined appropriate by tha
Commission,

tf applicable to Ihe service(s) the Applicant witl provide, the Applicant herein, atlests that it will adhere
o the rehubilily standards of (1) the North American Elsctric Religbility Council {NERC), (2) the
appropriale regional raliability eouncil(s), and {3) the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. (Only
applicable if pertains to the services the Applicant is offering)

P.11-37
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11. The Applicant herein, altests that it will inform the Commission of sny material change 1o the
informatton supplied in the renewal application within 30 days of srch materinl change, including any
change in cantacl person for regulalory purposes or contact person for Staff use in investigating
custamer complaints,

Fhat the facta abave oct forth arse trus and cosrcet by Wi lredt wf bicf e Raore ludpgu, fnfisnmative, aod bebe P and chat

he/she axpects said Applicant to bs able 19 provo the same at any hearing hereof’

) SE.C.VE'\-QV),’

Siguature of Affiadl & {lile

$wom and subscribed before me this f 7 day of fb‘ & i'\ , Y

Meonth ] Year
f/' e
. At’é‘.\"fﬁ Tate -~ Execut v A cst,
Signaturd of offecial administering nath Print Name and Title
- &HW&E" ) My commission expirss on i | / Zﬁ'; ! \ (::
ALETTA TATE 1 ]

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOGIS
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES: 11/28/18 4

Ca e
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Exhibit A-9 “Principal Officers, Directors & Partners”
Utilities Analyses, LLC Officers:
Joel Unruch - President

Businesas address: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2300, Chicago, 11 80801 312-803-
0015 joel unruch@accenture.com

Michael W. McDaniel, Vice President

Business address: 211 South Guiph Rosd, Suite 500, King of Prussia, PA 12406
(Wk) 602-337-4510 (Cell) 802-738-4682 michae! w.mcdaniel@accenture.com

Ronald J. Roberts, Secretary/Director

Business address: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2300, Ghicago, 1L 80601 (Wk) 312-
693-1549 ronald j.roberts@accenture com


mailto:unruch@accenture.com
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Exhibit A-10 “Corporate Structure”

Dtilities Analyses, LLLC (“UAL") has no affiliate or subsidiary company that supplies retail or
wholesale electricity or natural gas to customers or that aggregates customers in North America.
In August of 2012, UAI. was acquired by Procurian LLC, and in December of 2013 Procurian
was acquired by Accenturc LLP, A graphical depiction of the resulting corporate structure is
shown below,

Accenture, LLP

e e = - O Ty T S . e

Procurian, LLC

— I —
T e R HT ey A R L

Procurian USA, LLC

Utilities Analyses, LLC

Tear e ty b VT O B 1 T VIC M =ik
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Exhibit B-1 “Jurisdictions of Operation™

Liiiities Analyses, LLC is licensed as an electricity broker in [llinois, Maryland, Mgaine, New

Hampshire, Ohio and Pennsylvania, and is pursuing renewal of licenses in Massachusetts, New
Jersey and Rhode Island.
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Exhibit B-2 “Experience & Plans”

Utilities Analyses, LLC is an experienced energy services company that concentrates on
delivering supply side savings to our clients. We have been offering utility rate tariff
analysis services since 1986. We have been assisting our clients in analyzing
deregulated supply opportunities versus price-to-compare or default service since 2000.

Lititities Analyses, LLC provides broker services for our clients that no longer wish to pay
a management fee for our rate review and pricing services. Utilities Analyses, LLC
maintains excellent customer service through our client and project managers.

Any issues of service and billing will be addressed through the licensed electricity supply
company. Ulilities Analyses, LILC will assist our clients with any complaints to ensure
issues are resolved satisfactorily.
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Exhibit B-3 "Disclosure of Liabilities and Investigations”

Utilities Analyses, LLC has no existing, pending, past rulings, judgments, contingent liabilities,
revocation of authority, investigations or any other matter that could adversely impact our
financial or operational status or the ability to provide the services it is seeking to be certified to

provide.
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Exhibit C-1 “Annual Reports”

LHilities Analyses, LLC is a privately held company and does not produce annual reports.,
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Exhibit C-2 “SEC Filings”

Utilities Analyses, LLC and its parent company Procurian LLC are privately held companies and
do not file reports with the SEC.
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Exhibit C-3 “Financial Statements”

Utilities Analyses, LL.C ("UAL") is a privately held company and does not have audited financial
statements. In August of 2012 UAL was acquired by Procurian LLC, also a privately held
company, and its financial operations integrated into that of Procurian.
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Exhibit C-4 “Financial Arrangements”

Utilities Analyses, LL.C does not operate as a CRES except as an energy broker, and does not
take title to energy. Therefore it does not make these financial arrangements.
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Exhibit C.-5 “Forecasted Financial Statements”

Utilities Analyses, LLC ("UAL") was acquired by Procurian LLC in August of 2012, and Procurian
was acquired by Accenture LLP in December of 2013. Accenture is in the process of integrating
the business and operations of UAL into Accenture's procurement services line of business, and
consequently there are not foracasted financial statements for UAL. Accenture will ke applying
for an Qhio pawer broker certification in the name of Accenture LLP as part of the plan to
integrate UAL's operations inta that of Accenture.
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Exhibit C-6 “Credit Rating”

Utilities Analyses LLC has a credit rating of 429 through Dun and Bradstreet. No other credit
rating agency has rated Utilities Analyses, LLC.
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Exhibit C-7 “Credit Report”

Attached is Utilities Analyses, LILC credit report.
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. Executive Summary

Company Info

Year Started 1872 Hinployesy

Gantrol Year 2012 Trade Stylus

CEO CARL F SHAW, PRES

D&B Rating

3853 Rizeng

Predictive Anglytice

Franoal et Chagy

Ll o
2 1
SRR st

The Finaneial Stregg Class of 3 for thig company shows that firms with

this tlaza had a failure rate of 0.24% (24 per 10,000}

Finpneiat Stress Cliss
Fiangial Siress Soore
Hiyhest Risk

Leowest Risk

D&B PAYDEX®

To:6144668313

. Comprehensive Report
' Pyrchase Date: 03/16/2014

Laet Update Dater 08/02/20453

Astention; tregsury

14

(SUBSIDIARY OF
PROCURIAN USA INC., KING
OF PRUSSIA, PA);

ual

Up 10 24 month DSB PAYIIEX

mduniy
MM an

Cradt Seors Glass

P.25737

The Credit Score clase of § for this company showe that §3.10% aof

firma with this classitication paid one or mare bills severely dalinquent.

a Cradit Seorg Class

1,501 Gregl Seore

1.001 Highesat RigK

1.875 Lowest Rigk

az8
i
&70



MAR-19-2014 16:25 From:DC1281-727-2 2926626231 To:6144568313 P.26737

Decide with Confidence
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Deaide with Lonfldende

assestment of the probability that a company will NG lenger ke in busingss within the next 12 manihe,

b Viability Score

Compared to All UZ Businesses within D&EB Database:

* Level of risk. Low Risk

+ Businesses ranked 3 hava a probability of beveming no longer viable. 3%

- Percentage of buginesses ranked 3: 15%

= Agrass all US Businasses, the average probabilty of becoming ne longer visble. 14%

FPortfolic Comparison

Compared to all Businesses within the same MQDEL SEGMENT:
Mogel Sagment; Established Trade Payments

+ Leved of risk. Low Risk

+ Businesses ranked 4 within this moedel segment have a probability of beceming na longer viabte 4%
1. Percentage of businesses ranked 4 within this medel segment’ 11%
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Data Depth Indicator

Prodictive
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MAR-19-2014 16:26 From:DCL12B1-727-2 cB26626091 To:6144668313 P.28-37

Dotide with Lonfidence

Az of 0B/02/2013
Incarparalad in ihe State of Geargia on Decembar 22, 1988,

Business stared 1872 Present cantrol succeeded Ayg 2012

CONTROL CHANGE:

©On August 22, 2012, sources siated that Procurian (ne., King of Prussia. PA. ras completed the acquisition of Utilities Analyses Ine, Suwanse, GA, on
Avgust &, 2012, With the acquisition, Utilities Analyses Ing. will now operate as a subsidiary of Procurian Ing. Terms of the transaction were nat
digciosad. Further datails are unavailable

CARL F SHAW born 1938, CCCUPATIONAL BACKGROUND. 1986-prezent active here, 1958-86 employed by Georgla Power Co, Atlarta, GA. Ended
38 rates manager 1958-60 active in the U 5 Marineg,

GQAYLE SHAW bom 1938. OCCUPATIONAL BACKGROUND: 1884-pregent employed by Kingstridge Retirement Community, Allanta, GA, 1984-83
employed by Wasley Homes Ing, Atlants. GA. 1878-80 manager for Pro-Tem Health Care Services, Atlanta, GA. 1975-77 employed by American Cancer
Society, Atlanta, GA 197375 amployed by Emary University, Atlarta, GA. 1868-1973 active In the home.

KEVIN SHAW pam 1983. OCCUPATIONAL BAGKGROUND: 1887-present active here.
Bysingss address has changed from 1970 CIif Valiey Way Ne #250, Atlanta, GA, 30223 ta 3805 Grestwood Pkwy Nw Ste 100, Decatur, GA, 30036,

Business address has changed from 3208 Crestwoad Piwy Nw Ste 100, Duluth, GA, 30038 1o 450 Old Peachtrse Rd Nw, Sywanae, GA, 30024,

 Business Registration I

CORPORATE AND BUSINESS REGISTRATHONS REPQRTED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE QR OTHER OFFICIAL SOURCE AS OF Sgp 13 2014

Registured Name UTILITIES Roypistention i JT04158

ANALYSES Principals
INGORPOR.ATED Clysllen FERPETUAL
Business Ty CORFORATION Butus ACTIVE/COMPLIANCE Momip Tilin
Coeporsting Typn FROFIT Féhere Frledt SHAW, GATLE  SECRETARY
Incaruerated Date 1212201986 SECRETARY QF A
STATEBUSINESS
State ol tncurporation GEORGEA SERVICES AND 15334213(52?2‘; ROAD. CARNESVILLE.
_— REGULATIONS/ICORPORATE '
Filing Date 12/2211688 DMVISION , CARL F SHAW  CHIEF
ATLANTA | GA FINANCIAL
QFFICER
Rugistered SHAW CARLF.
A;g;ﬁt ere SHAw, CARLE 1454 BELLAMY ROAD, CARNESVILLE,
ROAD. 305210000, GA
CARNESVILLE, KEVIN 0 SHAYY  CHIEF
GA 305210000 EXECUTIVE
OFFICER

2657 BERWIGK WALK, SNELLVILLE,
200750000, GA
Government Activity Summary !

Activity Summary Pussible candidate for socioeconomic program consideration
Boirowat No  Lavar Eurplus Area YES (2014)

Adverinaxtrative Dohbl No Small Busiioss NfA

Granten No  Women Dwhed N/A

Party Cxiluded trom No Mty Dvwier NiA

Faderal Pragramy

Fublic Gompany MA

Cemtraaror No

LnperelExporter N/A

The detsils provided in the Governmerd Activity seclion sre as reported io Dun & Bradstrest by the federal governmant and other sourges,
- Operations Data

As of 08/062/2013

Descriptian Bubsidiary of PROCURIAN USA INC., KING OF PRUSSIA, PA, started 1952 which operates as business congulling
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serviges, busingss services.

As noted. this company is a subsidiary of Pracurian Inc., DUNS number 794683898, and referencs {3 made 19 thai faport
for background infarmation gn the parant company and its management.

Prevides managament consulting services (100%).

Terms are net 30 days. Hag 700 account(s). Sells o large commercial and industrigl concarns and city and county
gavernments. Termory . National,

Nonseasonal,
Employeas’ 14 which includes officer{s} and ¢ part-time,
Facilities Rents premises in 3 building.
" Special Events C
As of 1212402013
A Rating thange has ocourred on this company.
As of 12/23/2013

A Rating changa has oczurrad on this sompany.

As of 082212012

On August 22, 2012, sources stated that Procurian Ing., King of Prussta, FA, has completed the acquizition of LHiltios Analyses Inc., Suwanea, GA, on
August B, 2012, With the acguisition, Willties Analyses Int. wilt now operate ag a subuidiary of Pragurian Inc. Terms of the transastion were not
disclosed. Further detsils ars unavailable.

Businags staned 1972, Prasent canirol sutceeded Aug 2012,

: Ind‘ust‘r'y Dafa

sIC NAICS
Gude Descriptmn Coin Desgnpen
B74 20000 Management consulting services 541611 Adminisirative Management and General Management

Gonsulting Services

““““ [ S e e LT

- Family Tree

Parent Global Uitimate
PROCURIAN LLC ACCENTURE PUBLIC LIMITED
{0-U-N-5® 75-468-3694) COMPANY,

211 8 GULPH RD STE 500, {DaUaN-5®:98-501:5354)

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406- 1 Grand Caral Square,
3101 Dublin, 2,
IE

Affiliates Domestie

NEUWING ENERGY
VENTURES, LLC,
{D-U-N-58:02-861-
2668)

1874 WATERGLEN

DR,
WEST CHESTER, PA
19382-6900

Affiliates Global

PROCURIAN UK LTD Procurian Germany ICG Commerce PROCURIAN
(D-U-N-58 23-988- GmbH (Shenzian) Co, Ltd; SINGAPORE PTE.
G853} (0-U-N-58:34.276- (D-U-N-S®.42-130- LTD:
30 Fanchurch Strest, 3019; 5411} {O-U-N~S8.58-52 1+
Lenden, EG3M 3BD, Llmenstr. 22, Euite 4B01-4803 & T8BSE)
GB Frankfurt am Main, 4809, 48/F Excellence 1 MARINA

60325, Time Square No. 4088 BOULEVARD.

DE Yitian Road Futian #2800 ONE MARINA

Distriet,, BOULEVARD,

SHENZHEN, 518048,
ON

SINGAPORE, 014084,
56
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Thie list i8 limied ta the first 25 branches, subsidiaries, divisians and affiliates, both domestic and international, Plaase use the Global Family (inkage Link
abova to view the full listing,

| Financial Statements T T oo

Kay Buginess Ratios (Based on 13 ostablishments}

D&E has been unable to cbtain sufficient finangial infgrmation
from this company to caleviate business ratios Our chetk of
additional ouiside sources atse found na infarmation available on
its inancial performance. To nelp you in this inalance, ratios for
olher firms in the same industry are pravided below o support
your analyzis of this Business.

Ths Indugtry  Iagysiry
Business  Medien  Quarlie

Frofitatinly
Feyry| r. Bales UN 24 UN
Retyrm on Net Worth UN 354 UN

Shair Tenm Gebvricy

Cuiegnl Rane UN 18 UN
Quick Ralic UN 1.1 UN
Effimiency

Aggals Haivs UN 39.6 UN
Sules / Net Working Capial UN 52 Uht
\Jhhgation

Total Liabs £ Net Worh UN 112.0 UN

Maost Racent Financial Statemant

As of 01/04/2014
On Augwst 22, 2012, sources confirmed business name, address, phone number ang operations of 1his Jogation,

- W= e [ — - - I Ta—

- Inglicators )
Public Filings Summary Public Filings
The following data inciudes both open and glosed filings faund In D& B's database on this company
Racord Tyne Na of Racordy Mast Resent Fling Dutg
Judgingnt 0
) amn Y . "
st 0 a “m
uee 3 01/03/2014 0 Ay

Bankrupicy Judgmem Lien Suit UCC

The fallowing Putiic Filing data is for infermation purposes anly and ia not the official racord, Certified gopiea can gnly be obtained frora the aMficial source.

Fuil Filings |

O PRDS

UGC Filings
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Gollate: ot

Filiny Mo
Whiere Filwd

e ured Farty

Dehtor

Filiisy Mo,

Qniginal UG Filpd
Qate

Whore Filgd

Secvirad Pargy

Dot

Fling Ne;,

Origginal Ui < Feled
Bate

Vhere Filad

Sacurad Party
Debtor

2826626291

All Aszets including proceeds and products - All inventery including

precoods and preducts « Afl Accouni{e) including procseds and
producis - All Fixiures ingluging prosesds and products - and
OTHERS

06712007813

GWINNETT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERKS OFFIZE,
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA

PNG BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, PITTSEURGH, PA
UTILITIES ANALYSES, INCORPORATED

06714000028
12/05/2012

GWINNETT COUNTY SUPERIOR CQURT CLERKS QFFICE,
LAWRENGEVILLE, GA

PNC BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, PITTSBURGH. PA
UTILITIES ANALYSES, INCORFORATED

5707007511
t1/268/2002

GWINNETT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERKS OFFICE,
LAYWRENCEVILLE. GA

BANK DF AMERICA, N.A., ATLANTA, GA
UTILITIES ANALYSES, INCORPORATED

To:614466B313

Latest info
Keanived

Type
yate Fitnd

Latas!infg
Received

Type
Date Filed

Crigina! Filing No,

Latest info
Recrived

Tyt
Date Filed

Orginal Filing No,

P.31-37

01152013

(riginal
1210312012

Gi16/2014

Termination
1/03/2014
08712007913

0872372007

Caontinvation
0B/27/2007
0&702012110

The public resord items cantained ik this report may have been paid, terminated, vagated or released prigr 10 the date this reporl was printed

‘ Qommercial Credit Sco:_’e

Additional UCC ang SLJ filings for this company can be found by conducting @ more detailed search in our Pubtic Records Databeze,

Summary

Grod! Suore Glass

Key Factors

Incidence of Delinguent Payment

Aoy Campunivs with This Class

Avuinge Compmred to Al Bosinnsigs

Traudt Geora
Lo TR
b

» Evidence of nepative trade
* Recent amount past due
» Limiteg time under presenl managemenl controf

* Proportion of slpw paymant experiences to total number of payment experiences reported

¢ |ncreasa in proporien of dalinguent payments in recent payment experiences

Noles

Qrodit §rore Pargentile

] Nurnber of Paymsent Expermnces

53.10%
10.20%
4

429

¢ The Credit Score Class indicales that this firm shares some of the same Husingss and paymenrt characterigtics of other companiee with this
classzification, 1t doas not mean the firm will necessarily experience delinguency

+ Tha Incidonce of elinguant Paymant is the percantage of companies with this claseification that were repontad 849 days past due or more by
creditars. The calgulstion of this value 1s based an 4B's trade payment databese.

* The Credit Scorg Percentila raflects the refative ranking of a firm among all scorable companies in D&B's file.

= Tha Cradit Score ocHere 3 mora precise measgure of the level of rigk than the Clase and Percentils. It ie especially helpful ta susiomers ysing a
scarecard approach to determining overall businass perfarmance,


http://Oriijini.ll
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Credit Score Percentile Norms Comparison

IARIRTN S AN AR 4
ML M ] —
Revoun .
BRI RN SNty L
Iieh.gi e
LU Y
¥ et
Yeurs in Hosmpygs
e [

Ef-‘ina_nciél Stress Score

Summary

Einanoial Swess Clags

Rary FRciorg

a3

i XN

226626291 To:6144668313
= Highgr risk than other companies in
the same region,
ai, = HMigher risk than other companias in
the zame industry.
wn W3 ‘ .
= Higher riek than pther companies in
ihe same amployee size range.
W v oz v TP
v Higher risk than other cgmpanies
a4y with # comparable number of years
in buginegs.
LB
Ly, [ -hw
Financial Btress S8eore Percentile
Flnaneist Stress Nelional Pergy nbile a2
Pingoniad Srress Suore 1501
Frobabiiity of Patdurg with This Boare 0.24%
atuce par 0K 24/10,000
t Avarage Fallur: Rale wiina DR B dutsbove 0.48%
’ Fughiry per 10K ABMO.O00
Naumber of Paymént Experionges 2

s Limitad time under presant maragement contral
* Low proporion of satisfactory payment experiences to total payment experiences.

Notes

P.32/37

+ The Financial Stress Class ingicates that this firm shares some of the same business and financiat charactariztics of glher companies with this
clessification. It does not mean the firm will necessarly expenencge finangial stress.

» The probability of failure shows the percentage of firmg in @ given percentile that disconfinue cperations with loss 1o creditors. The average
prefakility of failure is pased on businesses in D&E's database and is pravided for camparative purpases,

s The Financial Stress National Parcentile reflacts the relative ranking of a company amang all scorable cemganies in DER's file,

» The Fingncisl Strass Score offers 8 morg precise measure of the level of risk than the Cless and Percentile, | is especially helpha to customers
using 4 scoracare approach to determining overall business parformance.

Financial Strese Percantila Comparisan

LU it gt
NG MeaRs
RS

iR T e

. Ed

* |owet rigk than other companies in
the same region.

o Lower risk than gther companias In
the same industry.

» Higher risk than othar campanies in
the same employee siza range,

* Lowerrigk than othar companins
wih & comparable number of years
in husingss.
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' Advanced Paydex + CLR
p&B PAYDEX®

Snhows the DAB PAYDEX ccares a8 calculated up to 3 months and up to 22 months of payment experiances.

Up to 3 nionlh D&B PAYDEX U 1w 24 month DER PAYOEX

[ TP

P e 13 O S 'R
G L e 1 28

When weighted by dollar smount, payments to suppiiers
avergge Within tormg, Basad on paymwnts collected over

ki

lrast 3 months, .
When weighled by dollar ampunt, paymenms 10 supgliers
average generally within lerms. Based on payments
coliected up te 24 months,
When waighed by gollar 3mount, the indystry average
ig GENERALLY WATHIN tarms.
Payment Trend unchanged ~  Totsl Payment Baperiences 9 Hignest Now Quing
tor the HOQ
Faymenls Withir Terns 9% Mighest Past Due
Toets! Plaved fur Qoliection 0
Average High Crodit §7,737 ‘
Largest High Crodil $60,000

* cempared to paymenis three monihs age
Credit Limit Recommendation

Besammondiasien Dty

Risk Calsgory

Cangervetive Credit Limit

Agnressice Crad Lunig

L - Key Factor

[P .
B g

create the regommended limits

PAYDEX Yearly Trend

Shows PAYDEX scores of this Butiness compared to tha Primary industry from each of the last four quarters.
The Primary Industry 1s Management consylting servicas. based on SIC code 87az.

To:6144666313

SR gy [ AR ek M

P.33-37

8  High risk of 1ate

payment (avarage
30 1o 120 day=
Layand terms)

Medium risk of fate
PAYMEN! [Bverage
30 days of leas
beyond terms)

Low rigk of [ate
payrent (awerage
prompt to 30+
days sooner)

$6¢,000
$500

0311872014

3250
750

Risk ie agsessed using D&R's eooring methodolagy and s one faclor yeed to
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R
] 14 I
3 2 =
2 8 B

¢ 56 7T F 8 01311 2 3 4 5 6 7 9§ 8 101112 1L 2 3

7 2012 2013 2014
4 Ths Busimess o Jpper & Hedian A Lawer
This Business (78 TE TR 2 % 80 B0 20 B0 80 80 B 830 U 80 &0 B0 7B TS 7B HO
Inthiviry Qusatiles ‘
Uppet 80 30 [ 50 8o 80 ag
fAgihan . B0 T L1 .0 -1 a9 80
*Lower i kgl 71 7 7 T Tz 72

Nole

Current PAYDEX® for thig Business is 80, or gqual lo generally within tgrms.

The 24 month high paydex is 80.0, gr equal 1o GENERALLY VATHIN terms.

The 24 manth law paydex g 78.0, or aqual t¢ 4 DAYS BEYQND terms,

Industry upper guartiie represents the perfermangea of the payers in the 75th percentile.
Inqustry lower quartile represents the performance of tha payers in the 25th percentile,

4 4 ¥ 9 2

Payment Habits

Credd Patanded el Paymoents Whihin Tunms Ne Eﬂg‘;ﬁi’:ﬁ:; Total AmJg&r
Over $400,000 0% 4] 30
50,000-10¢ 000 100% 1 6Q,000
15.000-45.999 0% b b
5,000-14,998 o% 1} 0
1,0G0-4, 899 % 0 0
Undar 1.000 B7Y et . 7 1,608

Based on up 1o 24 months of payments
Payment Summary

The Payment Summary saction reflecte payment information in DAB's fila 3¢ of the date of this report,

There are 8 payment experiencas in D&R'g file, with 4 experiences reported during the last three month perod.
Tha highest Now Owes an file is $60,000. The highest Past Due on file is $500,

Al Indusines
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Irdustries Pe:u;ﬂ Telat Amaunts Largest High Greit Tem‘:,:ﬁ:“: ore S i)
o 030 31-6G 5180 Bl
Natyural gay distily 1 §60,000 $680,000 100 0 1] 4] 0
s srgment retad 1 790 T80 no 0 0 o Q
Rel mal-graer house t 250 250 100 ] a 0 0
Pl nanes 1 100 400 100 b 0 4] o}
Inveximent advics 1 100 100 140 0 0 0 2
Dalt Lrosessng 5/0k 4 10¢ 100 100 0 0 o 0
Miss busingss servite " 100 100 100 0 1] +] o
Mise business nredn kK 500 D 50 0 0 Q 5D
Other Payment Categaries
Caragury folsl Recgived lotal Dellar Amgunts Lergest High Cread
Gash expsnences 4 350 $50
Faymen tecie uknewn 0 4] Q
Unfsvorable comments o [1} 0
Plagad tor Collaaton ] ] Q
Detailed Payment History
Oute Reported Paying Record High Cracit Now Owes Pagt Dug Seling Tarmsg Lasi Sale
within{mantng)
March 2014 Ppl $750 550 50 Lease Agraomnt
February 2014 Pm 10¢ 100 ¢ N/A 1
Ppi-Slow 150 & 500 500 N/A 1
January 2014 PRt 80,000 50,000 4] N/A 1
July 2043 Ppt 100 0 Q N/A 1
[Lelel)] S0 50 ¢ Cash account 1
January 2013 Pri 100 50 Q MN/A 1
Docombor 2012 Ppt 250 ] 0 N30 4-5
Ociober 2012 P 100 50 0 MiA 23

Lings shown In red Are 30 of more 8ays beyond terms

Each experience shawn is fram g separste supplier. Updated trade experiences repiace those previpusly reported.
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Exhibit C-8 “Bankruptcy Information”

Utilities Analyses, LLC has magde no bankruptey filings in the current year or within the two most
recent years preceding this appligation.
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Exhibit C-2 “Merger Information”

Utilities Analyses, LLC ("UAL", formerly Utilities Analyses, Inc.) was acguired by Frocurisn LLC
{formerly Procurian Inc.} in August of 2012. In December of 2013, Accenture LLP acquired
Procurian LLC. Immediately following that acquisition, Utilities Analyses Inc. was converted from
a Georgia for-profit corporation to a Georgia limited liability corporation, and Procurian Inc. was
converted from a Delaware gorporation to a Delaware limited liability corporation. Accenture is
inn the process of integrating the buginess and operations of UAL into the procurament services
ling of business of Accenture, which will include Accenture LLP applying far an Ohio power
broker certification in the name of Accantura LLP.



